900333101 08/03/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name and entity type previously recorded on Reel 005581 Frame 0939. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release of Security Interest from Wilmington Trust National Association to Niagara LaSalle Corporation.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900332105

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		08/01/2014	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIAGARA LASALLE CORPORATION
Street Address:	2001 Orchard Avenue
City:	Hannibal
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1047515	IHCP
Registration Number:	1049382	CPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: James G. Porcelli

Address Line 1: The Webb Law Firm, One Gateway Center

Address Line 2:420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200Address Line 4:Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6075-132399 146642 & 3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James G. Porcelli
SIGNATURE:	/James G. Porcelli/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015

TRADEMARK 900333101 REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0394

Total Attachments: 13 source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page1.tif source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page2.tif source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page3.tif source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page4.tif source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page5.tif source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page6.tif source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page7.tif source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page8.tif source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page9.tif source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page10.tif source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page11.tif source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page11.tif

source=Response to Notice of Non Recordation#page13.tif

OP \$65.00 104751

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 07/21/2015 900331832

ETAS ID: TM348796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIAGARA LASALLE CORPORATION		08/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIAGARA LASALLE CORPORATION
Street Address:	2001 Orchard Avenue
City:	Hannibal
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		gas	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1047515	IHCP			ı
Registration Number:	1049382	CPO			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4124714094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

412-471-8815

Email:

assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name:

James G. Porcelli, The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 1:

420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200

Address Line 2:

One Gateway Center

Address Line 4:

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6075-091575
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James G. Porcelli
SIGNATURE:	/James G. Porcelli/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=efilingassignment#page1.tif source=efilingassignment#page2.tif

						•	
	•						,
CC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEND	MENT		ומ	rr.awar	E DEPARTM	ent oi	r state
DLLOW INSTRUCTIONS		7		U.C.	C. FILING 09:53 AM	SECT	ION
. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			IN.	CTIAL ENDMEN	FILING # :	2011	1636216 3071149
. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			25001	TATA ALTA	SRV: 1410	23916	,0,4443
CT Lien Solutions		~					• .
Attn: John Cunningham	. —						
208 South LaSalle St	•						
Suite 814 Chicago, IL 60604			•				
Cincago, iz ooda i		тне	ABOVÉ SPAC	E IS FOR	FILING OFFICE	USE ON	LY
a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER		1b. This FINAN	CING STATEME	NT AMEN	OMENT is to be fil	ed (for rec	ord)
2011 4636216 Filed: 12/05/2011		Filer: attach	Amendment Adde	ndum (Form	UCC3Ad) and provid		
TERMINATION; Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ident Statement	tilled above is terminated	with respect to the	oculty interest	a) ur Qauu	nour any authorize		
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in ite For partial assignment, complete Items 7 and 8 and also indicate	affected collateral in item	16					
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Idd continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	entified above with respe	ct to the security Inte	rest(s) of Secu	ed Party a	uthorizing this Cor	ntinuation	Statement is
PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:		,					
		become les					
Check one of these two boxes:	Check one of these three CHANGE name and/o	boxes to: r address: Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c	AOD name	: Complete		name: Gl	ve record nan n 6a or 6b
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party informs	CHANGE name and/o item 6a or 6b; and item	r address; Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c	7a or 7b, g	c Complete		name: Gl eted in lien	ve record nam n 6a or 6b
Check one of these two doxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Parly of record	CHANGE name and/o item 6a or 6b; and item	r address; Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c	7a or 7b, g	c Completend item 7c		name: Gl	ve record nam n 6a or 6b
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party informs	CHANGE name and/o item 6a or 6b; and item	r address; Complete n 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c ly <u>one</u> name (6a or 6t	7a or 7b, g	nd item 7c		eted in lien	ve record nam n 6a or 6b SUFFIX
Check one of these two doxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F	CHANGE name and/o item 6a or 6b; and item ation Change - provide onl	r address: Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c ly <u>one</u> name (6a or 6t DNAL NAME	7a or 7b, <u>s</u> }	nd item 7c		eted in lien	SUFFIX
Check one of these two doxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	CHANGE name and/o item 6a or 6b; and item ation Change - provide onl	r address: Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c ly <u>one</u> name (6a or 6t DNAL NAME	7a or 7b, <u>s</u> }	nd item 7c		eted in lien	SUFFIX
Check one of these two doxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F	CHANGE name and/o item 6a or 6b; and item ation Change - provide onl	r address: Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c ly <u>one</u> name (6a or 6t DNAL NAME	7a or 7b, <u>s</u> }	nd item 7c		eted in lien	SUFFIX
Check one of these two doxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of Fa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	CHANGE name and/o item 6a or 6b; and item ation Change - provide onl	r address: Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c ly <u>one</u> name (6a or 6t DNAL NAME	7a or 7b, <u>s</u> }	nd item 7c		eted in lien	SUFFIX
Check one of these two doxes: This Change affects Deblor or Secured Parly of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Parly Informs 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	CHANGE name and/o item 6a or 6b; and item ation Change - provide onl	r address: Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c ly <u>one</u> name (6a or 6t DNAL NAME	7a or 7b, <u>s</u> }	nd item 7c		eted in lien	SUFFIX
Check one of these two doxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F 78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 75. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	CHANGE name and/o item 6a or 6b; and item ation Change - provide onl	r address: Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c ly <u>one</u> name (6a or 6t DNAL NAME	7a or 7b, <u>s</u> }	nd item 7c		eted in lien	SUFFIX
Check one of these two doxes: This Change affects Deblor or Secured Parly of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Parly Informs 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	CHANGE name and/o item 6a or 6b; and item ation Change - provide onl	r address: Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c ly <u>one</u> name (6a or 6t DNAL NAME	7a or 7b, <u>s</u> }	nd item 7c		eted in lien	SUFFIX
Check one of these two dokes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	r address; Complete n 7e or 7b and item 7c or 7b and 1c only one name (7e or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b	7s or 7h, s	ADDITION ac do not om	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL modify, or abbreviate	eted in lien	SUFFIX Debtor's name SUFFIX COUNTRY
Check gog of these two dokes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete by Assignment of F 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	CITY	r address: Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c ly <u>one</u> name (6a or 6t DNAL NAME	7s or 7h, s	ADDITION ac do not om	iAL NAME(S)/INITi/	eted in lien	SUFFIX Debtor's name SUFFIX COUNTRY
Check one of these two doses: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four boxes: Indicate collateral:	CITY	r address; Complete n 7e or 7b and item 7c or 7b and 1c only one name (7e or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b	7s or 7h, s	ADDITION ac do not om	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL modify, or abbreviate	eted in lien	SUFFIX Debtor's name SUFFIX COUNTRY
Check gog of these two dokes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete by Assignment of F 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	CITY	r address; Complete n 7e or 7b and item 7c or 7b and 1c only one name (7e or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b	7s or 7h, s	ADDITION ac do not om	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL modify, or abbreviate	eted in lien	SUFFIX Debtor's name SUFFIX COUNTRY
Check one of these two doses: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four boxes: Indicate collateral:	CITY	r address; Complete n 7e or 7b and item 7c or 7b and 1c only one name (7e or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b	7s or 7h, s	ADDITION ac do not om	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL modify, or abbreviate	eted in lien	SUFFIX Debtor's name SUFFIX COUNTRY
Check one of these two doses: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four boxes: Indicate collateral:	CITY	r address; Complete n 7e or 7b and item 7c or 7b and 1c only one name (7e or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b or 7b	7s or 7h, s	ADDITION ac do not om	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL modify, or abbreviate	eted in lien	SUFFIX Debtor's name SUFFIX COUNTRY
Check 200 of these two dokes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: See Exhibit A attached hereto.	CITY CITY ADD colleteral	r address; Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c y one name (6a or 6b CONAL NAME de only one name (7a or 7b OBLETE colla	7s or 7h, s	ADDITION BY THE STATE ESTATE C	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL MODIFY, or abbreviate	AL(S)	SUFFIX SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY SIGN collate
Check 200 of these two coxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: See Exhibit A attached hereto. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZIN It this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, chack here are	CITY CITY ADD colleteral	r address; Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c y one name (6a or 6b CONAL NAME de only one name (7a or 7b COLETE colla	7s or 7h, s	ADDITION BY THE STATE ESTATE C	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL MODIFY, or abbreviate	AL(S)	SUFFIX SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY SIGN collate
Check one of these two doses: This Change affects	CHANGE name and/o item 6a or 6b; and item ation Change - provide onl FIRST PERSO CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY ADD collateral	r address; Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c y one name (6a or 6b ONAL NAME de only one name (7a or 7b OELETE colla rizing Dabtor	7a or 7b, s	ADDITION STATE ESTATE c	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL MODIFY, or abbreviate	AL(S)	SUFFIX SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY SIGN collate
Check 200 of these two coxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: See Exhibit A attached hereto. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZIN It this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, chack here are	CITY CITY	r address; Complete n 7a or 7b and item 7c y one name (6a or 6b ONAL NAME de only one name (7a or 7b OELETE colla rizing Dabtor	7a or 7b, s	ADDITION STATE ESTATE c	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL MODIFY, or abbreviate	AL(S) any part of th	SUFFIX SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY SIGN collate
Check 200 of these two coxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Parly of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Parly Informs 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of F 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: See Exhibit A attached hereto. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZIN It this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here are over the collateral of the collater	CITY CITY	r address; Complete n 7a or 7b and Nem 7c or 7b and Nem 7	7a or 7b, s	ADDITION STATE ESTATE c	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL MODIFY, or abbreviate POSTAL CODE overed collateral	AL(S) any part of th	SUFFIX Debtor's name SUFFIX COUNTRY COUNTRY

Exhibit A

to

UCC Financing Statement Amendment

between Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Noteholder Collateral Agent, as Secured Party

and

Niagara LaSalle Corporation, as Debtor

Description of Deleted Collateral

The deleted collateral shall include all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to all of the properties, assets and rights of every nature, kind and description, tangible and intangible (including goodwill) (except for the Excluded Assets) primarily related to or used or held for use or sale by Debtor's business of designing, manufacturing, and selling induction hardened chrome plated (IHCP) and chrome plated only (CPO) steel bars and tubes at Debtor's facility located at 1045 East Main Street, Griffith, Indiana 46319 (collectively, the "Purchased Assets"), including, without limitation, the following:

- (a). all machinery, equipment, supplies, spare parts, replacement and component parts and tools primarily used in or relating to the Business, including, but not limited to, the items listed on Schedule 1.1(a) to the Purchase Agreement;
- (b), all Purchased Inventory;
- (c), all open customer purchase orders for Products;
- (d). all of Debtor's rights under warranties, indemnities and all similar rights against third parties to the extent related to any Purchased Assets;
- (e). all trademarks rights, trademark applications, trademark registrations, trade dress, trade names, service marks, and all registrations therefor and all goodwill associated with the foregoing, of Debtor primarily relating to the Business and the Products; all copyrights, copyright applications, copyright registrations, and all other rights of Debtor associated with the foregoing and primarily relating to the Business and the Products; all patents and pending applications, and all international proprietary rights associated therewith, of Debtor primarily relating to the Business and the Products; all processes, logos, designs, plans, trade secrets, processes, procedures, know-how, shop and royalty rights and all other types of proprietary intellectual property of Debtor primarily relating to the Business and the Products, including but not limited to the items set forth on Schedule 4.11(a) to the Purchase Agreement (all of the foregoing property and property rights being collectively referred to as the "Business Intellectual Property");
- (f), all written and electronic information and documentation setting forth the processes by which Debtor manufactures the Products; and
- (g). all the books, records, customer lists, blueprints, specifications, designs, drawings, and electronic files to the extent relating to the operations of the Business or reflecting the operations thereof.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the following collateral shall not be deleted: any assets other than the Purchased Assets, including, without limitation, any of the following assets of Debtor (collectively the "Excluded Assets"):

- (a). all cash, negotiable instruments, securities, bank deposits and similar cash equivalents;
- (b), all accounts receivable;
- (c). all real property;
- (d). all Excluded Inventory;
- (e). all Hazardous Materials and Oil;
- (f). Office cubicles and related office equipment utilized in such cubicles;
- (g). all minute books, records, stock ledgers, tax records and all other materials that the Debtor is required by Law to retain;
- (h). the shares of the capital stock or other equity or ownership interest in any Person;
- (i). all insurance policies, binders and claims and rights thereunder and proceeds thereof;
- (j). all rights to refunds, credits or similar benefits relating to taxes and other governmental charges of whatever nature for periods ending on or before the Closing Date;
- (k). all intellectual property rights of Debtor other than the Business Intellectual Property;
- (I). all rights arising under any Excluded Liability;
- (m). all rights of Debtor under this Agreement or any of the agreements entered into pursuant hereto; and
- (n). the solution contained in the four chrome plating tanks that are part of Debtor's chrome plating line, if Enduro Industries LLC notifies Debtor that such solution does not meet the criteria set forth in Schedule 7.2 to the Purchase Agreement.

Terms used but not defined herein shall be given the meanings set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 19, 2014 by and between Debtor and Enduro Industries LLC (the "Purchase Agreement").